GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4567
ANSWERED ON:21.02.2014
CHILD ORIENTED SCHEMES
Vishwanath Shri Adagur H

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) The women and child oriented schemes like Rajiv Gandhi Scheme for Empowerment of Adolescent Girls (RGSEAG)-Sabla, Integrated Child Development Services (ICDS), Anganwadis being implemented in the Southern States, including Karnataka indicating the amount allocated/spent on these schemes for the last three years and the current year, scheme-wise, and State-wise;
and

(b) The success achieved in actually implementing these schemes against the targets fixed in this regard separately, scheme-wise and State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATIKRISHNA TIRATH)

(a): The women and child oriented schemes being implemented in the Southern States, including Karnataka through anganwadi centres are Rajiv Gandhi Scheme for Empowerment of Adolescent Girls (RGSEAG)-Sabla, Integrated Child Development Services (ICDS) and Indira Gandhi Matritava Sahyog Yojana (IGMSY). The amount allocated/spent in the southern states including Karnataka on these schemes for the last three years and the current year are givenin Annexure-1.

(b): State-wise, scheme-wise achievements under the schemes are given in Annexure-2.
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